











3100 Shenandoah St., Houston, TX 77021-1042 TEL: 713.523.3633 | www.texashearing.org





April 18, 2024









SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES AND BENEFITS

I want to support the Gala at the following level:

\$50,000 – PRESENTING SPONSOR

- Premier seating for a table of twelve
- Premium wine selection
- Invitation for sponsor and guests to a Meet-and-Greet Reception with celebrity speaker Jim Kyte.
- Headline recognition in all event materials, on Texas Hearing Institute's website, social media, lobby monitor, and in the Annual Report

\$25,000 – HEARING HEROES

- Prominent seating for a table of twelve
- Premium wine selection
- Invitation for sponsor and guests to a Meet-and-Greet Reception with celebrity speaker Jim Kyte.
- Headline recognition in all event materials, on Texas Hearing Institute's website, social media, lobby monitor, and in the Annual Report

\$15,000 - SPEECH SUPERSTARS

- Priority seating for a table of ten
- Premium wine selection
- Invitation for sponsor and guests to a Meet-and-Greet Reception with celebrity speaker Jim Kyte.
- Headline recognition in all event materials, on Texas Hearing Institute's website, social media, lobby monitor, and in the Annual Report

\$10,000 – COCHLEAR CHAMPIONS

- Priority seating for a table of ten
- Recognition in all event materials, on Texas Hearing Institute's website, social media, lobby monitor, and in the Annual Report

\$5,000 - AUDIO ADVOCATES

- Reserved table for ten
- Recognition in all event materials, on Texas Hearing Institute's website, social media, lobby monitor, and in the Annual Report

Donation Only

I am unable to attend but want to contribute \$______ to help children with hearing loss. Name (to appear in printed materials)

Contact Name (if different)
Sponsorship Level
Address
City State ZIP
Phone
Email
Check payable to Texas Hearing Institute
Credit card – Please charge to my
□ Visa □ MasterCard □ American Express □ Discover
Name:
Card #
Exp. Date: Security Code:
Signature:
Lucant Taxaa Haaring Institute to reasive 100% of my

□ I want Texas Hearing Institute to receive 100% of my donation, so please add 3.5% to cover the credit card transaction fee

□ **Pledge** – Please invoice me for my pledge of support indicated above. Pledges must be paid in full by April 18, 2024.

Signature: _____

Date:

□ My corporation will match my donation. Please contact me.

□ Please make my donation in honor or in memory of:

* For recognition in the invitation, your payment or pledge must be received by <u>March 14, 2024</u>.

Texas Hearing Institute is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, therefore the difference between the amount of your sponsorship and the value of goods and services Gala attendees receive may be deductible as a charitable contribution. We estimate the fair market value of goods and services for a table of ten guests to be \$2,700, and \$100 per person for the VIP Reception. Texas Hearing Institute's EIN is 76-6003178.